900265971 09/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sequel It Corporation		09/03/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SureQuest, Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3330 Keller Springs
Internal Address:	205
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3886017	SUREASSESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9722488088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9722488080

Email: john@wilsonlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Wilson

Address Line 1: 16610 Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12-002137-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. Wilson
Signature:	/John T. Wilson/
	I KADEWAKK

900265971 REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0938

IOP \$40.00 3886017

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=SureAssess Assignment#page1.tif source=SureAssess Assignment#page2.tif source=SureAssess Assignment#page3.tif source=SureAssess Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0939 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Sequel It Corporation DBA Quest Business

Solutions, 2805 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 640, Plano Texas 75093, by and through its

representative, Michael Sullivan (hereinafter, collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), submitted

application Serial No. 85/017,344 for a Federal Trademark Registration for the following mark:

SureAssess

ASSIGNOR owns Registration No. 3,886,017 for the mark "SureAssess" (hereinafter

MARK) in International Class 042, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on December 7, 2010.

WHEREAS, SureQuest Systems, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 3330

Keller Springs, Suite 205, Carrollton Texas 75093, United States, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and in and to the said application and any

Federal Trademark Registrations related to said MARK thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK and Trademark

Registration No. 3,886,017 thereof; together with the goodwill of the business with which the

MARK is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the

MARK.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks to issue

all correspondence for said Trademark Registration No. 3,886,017, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S

interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

Sequel It Corporation Assignment

3.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the MARK and Trademark Registration No. 3,886,017 throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain trademarks for and related to said Trademark Registration No. 3,886,017 in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Trademark Registration No. 3,886,017 and all rights to register said Trademark Registration No. 3,886,017 in appropriate registries in all countries: and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, for good and valuable consideration of this Assignment, do hereby release and forever discharge each other, their respective officers. directors, employees, agents, representatives, shareholders, predecessors, successors, assigns, of and from all claims, demands, damages, actions or causes of action, which are or which could have been the subject of any trademark lawsuit and any other injuries, losses, damages related to the trademark whether for tort, contract, personal injury, business losses, equity, statutory violations or otherwise prior to the date, whether foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown, disclosed or undisclosed, matured or unmatured, in law, equity or otherwise. It shall be understood and agreed that this will be a FULL AND FINAL RELEASE in full compromise settlement of all claims of every nature and kind whatsoever relating to and/or arising out of the facts and circumstances surrounding the Mark.

Sequel It Corporation Assignment

TRADEMARK

EXECUTED ON THIS THE 3 day of September 2013.

SEQUEL IT CORPORATION DBA QUEST BUSINESS

The state of the s	
By:	
Marie	*************

State of	_ (Klahom	á 8	,

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MICHAEL SULLIVAN of Sequel It Corporation DBA Quest Business, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 3 day

Spot (2013.

#03001552 #03001552 EXP 02:25/15 Notary Public

Printed Name: Carol P

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED ON THIS THE day of	JEPTEMBO 2013.
SUREQUEST SYSTEMS, INC.	
By: Justin	
Its:	
ancongramment	
State of TEARC §	
County of DALLAR §	
above name, who signed and sealed the foregoinhis own free act and deed.	seems, Inc., known by me to be the person of the ng instrument and acknowledged the same to be seem. SEAL OF OFFICE, this // day of
	Sugar A. M. St.
SUSAN A. MERRIT Nordry Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 31, 2018	Notary Public Printed Name: Susan A Merrit My Commission Expires: 5-31-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 09/11/2013